

## **Purchasing Summary**

<b>EVENT #</b> 7144	TITLE: Dump Trucks	Cost:\$955,637.98
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT  ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
SBE/DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

## **N**OTES

Recommend approval to procure nine dump trucks from Robert International Trucks in the amount of \$955,637.98 Roberts International proposal to supply meets City's specifications. Robert's International has supplied the City of Savannah with dump trucks in the previous years. The apparent low bidder was not selected because they do not offer the make International for the dump trucks, which the departments are all use to operating. Going with a different model such as freightliner would require re-education on how to properly operate. The nine dump trucks will be split among multiple departments. The Street Maintenance Department will receive three dump trucks replacing units 8243, 8244, and 8245; Storm Water will receive three dump trucks replacing units 7269, 8228, and 8229; Small Plant will receive one dump truck replacing unit 9819 and Street Cleaning will receive two dump trucks replacing units 7728 and 7729.

The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

- L.B. Robert International Trucks (D)(Richmond Hill, GA) \$955,637.98
- 02. Freightliner of Savannah (B)(Savannah, GA) \$955,607.00(\*)
- 03. Vanguard Truck Center of Savannah(B)(Garden City, GA) \$1,129,479.00

A pre-bid conference was conducted and 4 attended as bids were obtained by the requesting department. (D) Indicates non-local and non-DBE business. (\*) Indicates that bidder did not meet specification for a similar model of truck currently in use at City Departments. Recommend approval.

Local Available: 2 Total Sent: 3 Total Received: 3 DBE Received: 0

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No